### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAN GANG TSENG	11/11/2010
SHENG HSUN WU	11/11/2010
MING HUNG CHEN	11/11/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 101, SEC. 2, KUANG FU ROAD	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12944151

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)743-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797 Email: ahong@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18506-450
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony King

Total Attachments: 2

501347798

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025349 FRAME: 0228

OF \$40.00 12844

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>TSENG FAN GANG</u>, <u>WU, SHENG HSUN</u> and <u>CHEN, MING HUNG</u>, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

SINGLE MOLECULE DETECTION THE SAME	ON PLATFORM, MANUFACTI	URING METHO	OD THEREOF AND METHOD USING
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIC herewith unless at least one of the follo	• •	ted States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
United States Design Patent			
was			
cxecuted on:	Serial No.:		
established by PCT Internati	onal Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
issued on	as U.S. Patent No.:		
WHEREAS, NATIONAL TSING			
whose post office address is <u>NO. 101</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is territorial possessions;	SEC. 2, KUANG FU ROAD, HSIN desirous of acquiring the entire rig	CHU, TAIWAN 3 ht, title and intere	st in and to the same in the United States and its
presents do sell, assign and transfer throughout the United States of American	unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rig ca, including any and all Letters Pat	tht, title, and intention and enter	eby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these erest in and to said INVENTION and application by division, continuation, continuation-in-part and cluding all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further covenants the would conflict with this Assignment;	at no assignments, sale, agreement	or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of said application or any that may be required to affirm the rigi without further consideration and at A information concerning the INVENTION behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	y other patent application(s) in the nts of Assignee in and to said INVI ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and that are within ASSIGNOR's possess be required of ASSIGNOR in respe- ted within the terms of this instrume	United States for ENTION, all without communicate to sion or control, an act of the prosecu- ent. ASSIGNOR'S	ed in connection with the filing, prosecution and said INVENTION, including additional documents ut further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and in the provide further assurances and testimony on ation, maintenance, litigation and defense of any by obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the	ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title ar E's legal representatives and succes	nd interest in and sors, to the full e	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; nd of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any memb this document needed to effect its reco			951) to insert or complete any information in

Assignor Name	Address
TSENG FAN GANG	4F1, NO.42, LU-SHUEI RD., EAST DISTRICT, HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Mignature of Assignor	Date of Signature 1/11/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
WU, SHENG HSUN	NO.25, ALY. 18, LN. 748, NANDA RD., EAST DIST., HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Wu Sheya Heyn	Date of Signature 11/11/2010
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
CHEN, MING HUNG	NO.183, NANGUANG ST., FENGSHAN CITY, KAOHSIUNG COUNTY 830, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignar Chen 中國河	Date of Signature 11/11/2010
Namb of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)